

HOUSING AUTHORITIES

CITY OF EUREKA & COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT



735 West Everding Street, Eureka CA 95503 PHONE: (707) 443-4583 FAX: (707) 443-4762 TTY: (800) 651-5111

NOTICE: Optional Credit Reporting of Rental Payments

Tenants may have their rental payments reported to TransUnion for the purpose of building consumer credit.

Rental Payment Reporting Details:

Rental payment reporting is optional.

Fee for Rental Payment Reporting is \$10 per month per participating tenant.

Each adult household member must opt-in or opt-out by signing a separate form.

ALL rent payments – timely, late, and missed – will be reported if you opt in.

Non-rent payments (e.g. maintenance, cleaning, damages, etc) will not be reported.

Failure to pay the fee will stop the reporting of your rental payments. Rent reporting cannot resume for at least six months after the last unpaid reporting fee was charged.

To cancel rent reporting, submit a written request to cancel rent reporting to 735 West Everding St. Eureka, CA 95503, or by email to stephanieg@eurekahumboldtha.org. If cancelled, rental payment reporting cannot resume for six months.

Opt-out

If you do NOT want your rental payments reported to a credit agency, select "NO, do not report my rental payments" on the form below.

Opt-in

If you want your rental payments reported,

- Select YES on the form below.
- Pay the Rental Reporting fee of \$10 per participating tenant with rent each month.
- Return the signed form to 735 West Everding St. Eureka, CA 95503.

Rental Payment Reporting Form

YES, please report all my timely, late, and missed rental payments to TransUnion. By opting in, I agree to the \$10 monthly fee per participating tenant for the cost of reporting, and I understand that to stop or cancel credit reporting, I must send a written request to 735 West Everding St. Eureka, CA 95503.	
NO, do not report my rental payments.	
Signature	Printed Name
Address	





pay